

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 71912/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).
10563/2018

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. AUTHORISED SIGNATORY NILESH
MEKEPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI BIJLEE UTPADAN NIGAM LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71914/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71912/2018-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 12-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 23 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per
rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
12.07.2018

hj