

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18846/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2017
in RC No. 196/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI BIJLEE UTPADAN NIGAM LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71914/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 27-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Gunika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Pratibhanu S. Kharola, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER