

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 71914/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 18846/2018

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. AUTHORISED SIGNATORY NILESH  
MEKE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI BIJLEE UTPADAN NIGAM LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. The Ld.  
Advocate, Mr. Vaibhav Dabas, appearing on behalf of Mr. Preet  
Pal Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent.  
He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be  
filed within four weeks.

List again on 15.11.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
27.9.2018

rd