

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18846/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-12-2017  
in RC No. 196/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD. AUTHORISED SIGNATORY NILESH  
MEKE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTI BIJLEE UTPADAN NIGAM LTD Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Bhatia, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Arora, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Preet Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ashim Vachhar, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush, Adv.  
Mrs. Tanupreet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment  
and order of the High Court.

It is, however, open to the petitioner- in the event of an adverse award urge all contentions open to it including the one on bias urged in these proceedings.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, are disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)